## 506751104 07/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6797920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yong Wei	06/29/2021
Tao Guo	06/29/2021
XiaoMing Cui	06/29/2021
YiPan Lu	06/29/2021
YuXiang Wang	06/29/2021
LuPing Wang	06/29/2021
Shuang Feng	06/29/2021
Si Lin	06/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YANGTZE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Hubei Province
City:	Jingzhou City
State/Country:	China
Postal Code:	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17367992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91024-232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/

PATENT 506751104 REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0401

DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=a#page1.tif	
source=a#page2.tif	
source=a#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0402

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

1. Yong Wei	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
2 7 0		Province, China No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
2. Tao Guo	, residing at	Province, China	
3. Xiaoming Cui	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
5. Ataoning Cui	, restants at	Province, China	
4. Yipan Lu	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
,, ,,p 24	,	Province, China	
5. Yuxiang Wang	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
		Province, China	
6. Luping Wang	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
	_	Province, China	
7. Shuang Feng	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
	*	Province, China	
8. Si Lin	, residing at	No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City, Hubei	
	_	Province, China	
(collectively referred to as AS	SIGNOR),		
owns all right title and interes	t in the inventio	n as disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. patent	
application entitled DEVICE	FOR CALIBR	ATING OIL-WATER TWO-PHASE FLOW	
SENSOR, which	<u> </u>		
SENSOK, WHICH			
[x] is concurrently filed herewith; or			
[ ] was previously filed on with Application No;			
AND, ASSIGNEE,			
1. YANGTZE	, having office	es at No. 1 Nanhuan Road, Jingzhou City,	
UNIVERSITY	, naving office	Hubei Province, China	
	, having office		
2. 3.	, having office		
(collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),			
(00,100,100,100,100,100,100,100,100,100,			

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the above-described U.S. patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns,

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0403 transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. patent application as described above, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any other country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed his Assignment the day and year below written.

Tong Wei	Date: _2021-06-29
[Your Wei]	
Too Gao	Date: 2021-06-29
[Tao Guo]	••
Xiaoming Cui [Xiaoming Cui]	Date: 2021-06-29
[Xiaoming Cui]	
Yi Ba Lu [Yipan Lu]	Date: 2021-06-29

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0404

Yuxiang Wang [Yuxiang Wang]	Date: 2021-06-29
Luping Wang [Luping Wang]	Date: 2021-06-29
Shuang Feng [Shuang Feng]	Date: 2021-06-29
Si Lin [Si Lin]	Date: 2021-06-29

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 07/06/2021**